

Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2010)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	6,028	38,510.2	11.3	125.3	254	2,735.3	4.6	36.5	6,282	41,245.5	10.3	107.9
Computer Hardware	2,982	20,284.5	6.0	132.5	123	865.5	1.5	28.8	3,105	21,150.0	5.3	115.4
Computer Software	1,019	9,578.7	2.8	95.9	65	494.1	0.8	76.3	1,084	10,072.8	2.5	94.7
Telecommunication Equipment	2,027	8,647.0	2.5	159.1	66	1,375.7	2.3	35.8	2,093	10,022.7	2.5	108.1
2: Office Equipment	1,077	8,866.9	2.6	111.2	63	242.0	0.4	87.9	1,140	9,108.9	2.3	110.4
3: Industrial Equipment	1,886	41,360.2	12.2	80.5	262	3,056.2	5.2	24.3	2,148	44,416.4	11.1	69.5
4: Factory Equipment	647	11,493.3	3.4	144.2	53	796.1	1.3	152.1	700	12,289.4	3.1	144.7
5: Construction Equipment	3,846	53,738.7	15.8	98.6	729	6,158.3	10.4	96.9	4,575	59,897.0	15.0	98.5
6: Transport Equipment	6,689	40,541.7	11.9	121.6	3,476	16,292.0	27.5	120.1	10,165	56,833.7	14.2	121.2
Automobile	6,171	37,196.5	11.0	131.5	3,397	15,741.6	26.6	134.7	9,568	52,938.1	13.3	132.4
Vessel	23	401.7	0.1	33.8	1	159.0	0.3	12.0	24	560.7	0.1	22.3
7: Medical Equipment	3,080	21,348.5	6.3	106.7	314	5,112.7	8.6	191.7	3,394	26,461.2	6.6	116.7
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	6,411	92,540.1	27.2	116.2	1,891	14,433.3	24.4	103.7	8,302	106,973.4	26.8	114.3
Commercial Equipment	2,655	31,457.6	9.3	134.2	1,253	6,229.4	10.5	100.0	3,908	37,687.0	9.4	127.0
9: Others	2,741	31,242.4	9.2	90.9	1,190	10,434.3	17.6	107.4	3,931	41,676.7	10.4	94.6
Physical and Chemical Equipment	292	2,827.0	0.8	30.0	21	140.9	0.2	83.8	313	2,967.9	0.7	31.0
Total	32,405	339,642.0	100.0	106.2	8,232	59,260.2	100.0	88.3	40,637	398,902.2	100.0	103.1
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	82 (86)				87 (85)				169 (171)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	106.0%				99.0%				104.9%			